503428713 08/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3475346

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SIMON WALKER	08/07/2015
CRAIG LAWSON	08/07/2015
CHARLES YOUNG	08/07/2015
HOU JUN (FRANK) FAN	08/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PEAK INNOVATIONS INC.
Street Address:	203 - 11782 HAMMERSMITH WAY
City:	RICHMOND
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V7A 5E2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29535636

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)689-7216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 604-689-7276

Email: psmith@smithsip.com

Correspondent Name: SMITHS IP Address Line 1: SUITE #330

Address Line 2: 1508 WEST BROADWAY

Address Line 4: VANCOUVER, CANADA V6JIW8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8019139	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE CHAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence Chan/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=8019i39asg#page1.tif source=8019i39asg#page2.tif

PATENT 503428713 REEL: 036282 FRAME: 0360

source=8019i39asg#page3.tif source=8019i39asg#page4.tif

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by Simon WALKER, of 860 Jackson Way, Delta

British Columbia, CANADA, V4L 1W4; Craig LAWSON, of 8485 New Haven Close,

Suite 1206, Burnaby, British Columbia, CANADA, V5J 0B7; Charles YOUNG, of 104-

863 W 16th Ave, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA, V5Z 1S9; and Hou Jun

(Frank) FAN, of Unit 10, 15977 26th Avenue, Surrey, British Columbia, CANADA, V3S

2W7 (the "Assignors") to Peak Innovations Inc., having a place of business at 203 -

11782 Hammersmith Way, Richmond, British Columbia, CANADA, V7A 5E2 (the

"Assignee");

WHEREAS, the Assignors have invented a new and useful invention and

design entitled CAP (the "Design"), for which a United States design patent application

will be filed substantially contemporaneously with the execution of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, the Assignors believe themselves to be the first and original

inventors of the Design; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable

assignment the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Design, said

application, and any design registration or patent that may be granted for said Design

anywhere in the world;

2

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the

entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Design, said application, any

applications in any countries for the Design and any patent or design registration that may

be granted for the Design anywhere in the world, including the right to file foreign

applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign

applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, the Assignors agree that, upon request and without further

compensation, but at no expense to the Assignors, they and their legal representative(s)

and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of

testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or

enforcing any patent or design registration as may issue anywhere in the world for said

Design, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of the Assignee, its

successors and assigns, to the Design, said application, and any patent or design

registration granted for the Design anywhere in the world.

Further, the Assignors agree to provide, upon request, copies of all

documents pertaining to the conception or development of the Design.

The Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not

grant to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

The Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries or patent organizations to

issue any design registration or patent granted for the Design, whether on said application

or on any subsequently filed regular, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or

reissue application, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the Design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Dated: _	7 Aug	, 2015	Assignors: Simon WALKER
			Witness:
Dated: _	7 Aug	, 2015	Craig LAWSON
			Witness:
Dated: _	una E	, 2015	Charles YOUNG
			Witness: <u>CALLER</u>

(printed)

	Market Contraction of the Contra
Dated:	Høu Jun (Frank) FAN
	Witness: Charles Young (printed)
Accepted by Assignee:	
Dated: 7 Aug, 2015	PEAK INNOVATIONS INC.
	Per: Tho CHENG
	Title: <u>LEGAL OUNSEL</u>
	Witness: Clif Lat
	Witness name: Charles Young (printed)

RECORDED: 08/07/2015